## **SCHEDULE**

Consequential, supplementary and incidental amendments

## PART 1

## Amendments to Acts

## Child Maintenance and Other Payments Act 2008

- **79.**—(1) In section 25 (administrative liability orders), section 32M to be inserted into the 1991 Act is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), for "Commission" substitute "Secretary of State" and for the second "it" substitute "the Secretary of State".
  - (3) In subsection (2), for "Commission" substitute "Secretary of State".